RESOLUTION 2021-221

WHEREAS the SAISSA 21 fund (#138) is receiving a transfer from the SAISSA MSBU fund (#143) with regard to the South Amelia Island Shore Stabilization Associations cost sharing agreements with the State of Florida.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>13th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2021 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE		
38391539-381430 17NA3	Transfer-In from SAISSA MSBU	\$ 339,815
38391539-381430 19NA1	Transfer-In from SAISSA MSBU	\$ 101,453
38391539-381430 20NA1	Transfer-In from SAISSA MSBU	\$7,643,317
		\$8,084,585

APPROPRIATION 38391539-563000 S2021

Improvements Other Than Bldgs

\$8,084,585

ADOPTED this 13th day of December , 2021.

ATTEST: **EX-OFFICIO CLERK**